## ANNOUNCEMENTS

# **National Conference on** "Issues and challenges in water treatment and allied research for sustainable environment"

23<sup>rd</sup> - 25<sup>th</sup> January, 2020

Organized by

### Centre for the Environment, IIT Guwahati, Assam, India

Venue: Conference Centre, IIT Guwahati, Guwahati, Assam

#### **Topics for Discussion**

- Environmental issues: Problems and solutions
- \*\* Water and Wastewater Treatment
- Environmental Biotechnology
- ❖ Green Chemical Technology
- **Environment Pollution and Remediation**
- ❖ Microbial Biochemistry
- ❖ Solid Waste Management
- \* Toxicology and environmental health
- **\*** *Environmental impact on society*

#### **Registration Fee**

Category	Amount	Payment
Delegates	₹ 3500/-	NEFT details:
(Scientist, Faculty, Post-Doctoral Fellows & Project Staff)		Account Name: WATER2020
Student	₹ 2500/-	Account no:8652101030007
(Post Graduate & PhD Student)		IFSC Code: CNRB0008652
For Industry Persons	₹ 10,000/-	Bank: Canara Bank Branch: IIT EC, Guwahati
For Accompanying Persons	₹ 2500/-	

Payment of registration fee have to be made by NEFT or Demand Draft in favour of WATER2020 payable at CANARA BANK. IIT Guwahati.

# **Important Dates**

**Abstract submission & registration opens:** 1<sup>st</sup> August, 2019

Last Date of Abstract submission: 30st October, 2019 Acceptance of the Abstract: 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2019

**Last Date of Early Bird Registration:** 25<sup>th</sup> November, 2019 **Conference Date:** 23<sup>rd</sup> to 25<sup>th</sup> January, 2020

#### Correspondence

Convener

Dr. Deepmoni Deka,

Technical Officer, Centre for the Environment IIT Guwahati, Guwahati – 781039, Assam, India

E-mail: water2020iitg@gmail.com

For announcement & updates visit: http://www.iitg.ac.in/env/